## 2020030497

## **Notice of Exemption**

Appendix E

Sacramento, OA 95812-3044 County Clerk County Olerk County Of Siskiyou Siskiyou Sio North Main Street Yreka, CA 96094  Project Title: Back Country Organics Cannabis Cultivation  Project Applicant: Nathaniel Woods  Project Location - Specific: Assessor Parcel 058-113-010 on the southerly side of Pine Street, west of Maddalena's restaurant - 4100 Pine Street Project Location - City: Dunsmuir Project Location - County: Siskiyou  Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Tennant improvements necessary to cultivate cannabis with an A1 California License  Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Dunsmuir  Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Nathaniel Woods of Back Country Organics  Exempt Status: (check one):    Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);   Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(a));   Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(a));   Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(a));   Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:  Reasons why project is exempti: Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act under Section 15303 of the CEQA Guidelines because it includes installation of minor equipment and tenant improvements in an exciting building and can clearly have no environmental impact.  Lead Agency Contact Person: Julie Iskra, City Clerk	То:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): City of Dunsmuir 5915 Dunsmuir Avenue	
County Of Siskiyou County Of Siskiyou S10 North Main Street Yreka, CA 96094  Project Title: Back Country Organics Cannabis Cultivation  Project Applicant: Nathaniel Woods  Project Location - Specific: Assessor Parcel 058-113-010 on the southerly side of Pine Street, west of Maddalena's restaurant - 4100 Pine Street Assessor Parcel 058-113-010 on the southerly side of Pine Street, west of Maddalena's restaurant - 4100 Pine Street Assessor Parcel 058-113-010 on the southerly side of Pine Street, west of Maddalena's restaurant - 4100 Pine Street Assessor Parcel 058-113-010 on the southerly side of Pine Street, west of Maddalena's restaurant - 4100 Pine Street Assessor Parcel 058-113-010 on the southerly side of Pine Street, west of Maddalena's restaurant - 4100 Pine Street Assessor Parcel 058-113-010 on the southerly side of Pine Street, west of Maddalena's restaurant - 4100 Pine Street Assessor Parcel 058-113-010 on the southerly side of Pine Street, west of Maddalena's restaurant - 4100 Pine Street Assessor Parcel 058-113-010 on the southerly side of Pine Street, west of Maddalena's restaurant - 4100 Pine Street Assessor Parcel 058-113-010 on the southerly side of Pine Street, west of Maddalena's restaurant - 4100 Pine Street Assessor Parcel 058-113-010 on the southerly side of Pine Street, west of Maddalena's restaurant - 4100 Pine Street, west of Maddalena's r				
S10 North Main Street Yreka, CA 96094  Project Title: Back Country Organics Cannabis Cultivation  Project Applicant: Nathaniel Woods  Project Location - Specific: Assessor Parcel 058-113-010 on the southerly side of Pine Street, west of Maddalena's restaurant - 4100 Pine Street  Project Location - City: Dunsmuir Project Location - County: Siskiyou  Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Tennant improvements necessary to cultivate cannabis with an A1 California License  Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Dunsmuir  Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Nathaniel Woods of Back Country Organics  Exempt Status: (check one):    Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);   Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(a));   Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));   Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 3    Statutory Exemptions. State code number:  Reasons why project is exempt:  Project Is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act under Section 15303 of the CEQA Guidelines because it includes installation of minor equipment and tenant improvements in an exciting building and can clearly have no environmental impact.  Lead Agency Contact Person: Julie Iskra, City Clerk				
Project Title: Back Country Organics Cannabis Cultivation  Project Applicant: Nathaniel Woods  Project Location - Specific: Assessor Parcel 058-113-010 on the southerly side of Pine Street, west of Maddalena's restaurant - 4100 Pine Street Project Location - City: Dunsmuir		County of: Siskiyou	(Address)	
Project Applicant:  Nathaniel Woods  Project Applicant:  Nathaniel Woods  Project Location - Specific: Assessor Parcel 058-113-010 on the southerly side of Pine Street, west of Maddalena's restaurant - 4100 Pine Street  Project Location - City:  Dunsmuir  Project Location - County:  Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Tennant improvements necessary to cultivate cannabis with an A1 California License  Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Dunsmuir  Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Nathaniel Woods of Back Country Organics  Exempt Status: (check one):    Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);   Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));   Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 3   Statutory Exemptions. State type and section number: Class 3   Statutory Exemptions. State code number:  Reasons why project is exempt:  Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act under Section 15303 of the CEQA Guidelines because it includes installation of minor equipment and tenant improvements in an exciting building and can clearly have no environmental impact.  Lead Agency Contact Person:  Julie Iskra, City Clerk				
Project Note:    Nathaniel Woods				
Project Location - Specific: Assessor Parcel 058-113-010 on the southerly side of Pine Street, west of Maddalena's restaurant - 4100 Pine Street  Project Location - City:	Project Title: Back Country Organics Cannabis Cultivation			
Project Location - Specific: Assessor Parcel 058-113-010 on the southerly side of Pine Street, west of Maddalena's restaurant - 4100 Pine Street  Project Location - City:	Project Applicant: Nathaniel Woods			
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Tennant improvements necessary to cultivate cannabis with an A1 California License  Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Dunsmuir  Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Nathaniel Woods of Back Country Organics  Exempt Status: (check one):    Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);   Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(a));   Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));   Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:   Statutory Exemptions. State code number:   Reasons why project is exempt:   Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act under Section 15303 of the CEQA Guidelines because it includes installation of minor equipment and tenant improvements in an exciting building and can clearly have no environmental impact.  Lead Agency Contact Person:   Julie Iskra, City Clerk	Proje Asse	ect Location - Specific: ssor Parcel 058-113-010 on the southerly side	of Pine Street, west of Maddalena's restaurant - 4100 Pine	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Dunsmuir  Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Nathaniel Woods of Back Country Organics  Exempt Status: (check one):    Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);   Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));   Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));   Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 3   Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act under Section 15303 of the CEQA Guidelines because it includes installation of minor equipment and tenant improvements in an exciting building and can clearly have no environmental impact.  Lead Agency Contact Person: Julie Iskra, City Clerk	Proje	ect Location - City: Dunsmuir	Project Location - County: Siskiyou	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Nathaniel Woods of Back Country Organics    Exempt Status: (check one):	Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Tennant improvements necessary to cultivate cannabis with an A1 California License			
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Nathaniel Woods of Back Country Organics    Exempt Status: (check one):				
Exempt Status: (check one):    Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);   Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));   Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));   Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 3   Statutory Exemptions. State code number:   Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act under Section 15303 of the CEQA Guidelines because it includes installation of minor equipment and tenant improvements in an exciting building and can clearly have no environmental impact.    Lead Agency Contact Person:   Julie Iskra, City Clerk   Area Code/Telephone/Extension:   (530) 235-4822     If filed by applicant:   1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.   2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?   Yes   No     Signature:   Date:   March 9, 2020   Title:   City Clerk     Signed by Lead Agency   Signed by Applicant   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21083 and 2110, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21083 and 2110, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Cetapages Code   Cetapages Code   Cetapages Code   Cetapages Code   Cetapages Code   Cetapages Code   Cet	Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Dunsmuir			
Exempt Status: (check one):    Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);   Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));   Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));   Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 3   Statutory Exemptions. State code number:   Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act under Section 15303 of the CEQA Guidelines because it includes installation of minor equipment and tenant improvements in an exciting building and can clearly have no environmental impact.    Lead Agency Contact Person:   Julie Iskra, City Clerk   Area Code/Telephone/Extension:   (530) 235-4822     If filed by applicant:   1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.   2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?   Yes   No     Signature:   Date:   March 9, 2020   Title:   City Clerk     Signed by Lead Agency   Signed by Applicant   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21083 and 2110, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21083 and 2110, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Date Received for filing at OPR:   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Cetapages Sections 21082 and 2115, Public Resources Code.   Cetapages Code   Cetapages Code   Cetapages Code   Cetapages Code   Cetapages Code   Cetapages Code   Cet	Nam	e of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:	Nathaniel Woods of Back Country Organics	
□ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); □ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: □ Reasons why project is exempt: □ Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act under Section 15303 of the CEQA Guidelines because it includes installation of minor equipment and tenant improvements in an exciting building and can clearly have no environmental impact.  □ Lead Agency Contact Person: □ Julie Iskra, City Clerk				
□ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); □ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: □ Reasons why project is exempt: □ Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act under Section 15303 of the CEQA Guidelines because it includes installation of minor equipment and tenant improvements in an exciting building and can clearly have no environmental impact.  Lead Agency □ Contact Person: □ Julie Iskra, City Clerk □ Area Code/Telephone/Extension: □ Attach certified document of exemption finding. □ 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? □ Yes □ No Signature: □ Date: □ March 9, 2020 □ Title: □ City Clerk □ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant  uthority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. □ Date Received for filing at OPR: □ Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. □ Date Received for filing at OPR: □ Date Received for		☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);		
☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: ☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: ☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: ☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: ☐ Reasons why project is exempt: ☐ Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act under Section 15303 of the CEQA Guidelines because it includes installation of minor equipment and tenant improvements in an exciting building and can clearly have no environmental impact.  Lead Agency ☐ Contact Person: ☐ Julie Iskra, City Clerk ☐ Area Code/Telephone/Extension: ☐ (530) 235-4822 ☐ If filed by applicant: ☐ 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. ☐ 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ No ☐ Signature: ☐ Date: March 9, 2020 ☐ Title: City Clerk ☐ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Applicant ☐ Date Received for filing at OPR: ☐ Cotegory Sections 21109, 21152, and 21152 1. Public Resources Code. ☐ Date Received for filing at OPR: ☐ Date Received for filing a				
□ Statutory Exemptions. State code number:  Reasons why project is exempt:  Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act under Section 15303 of the CEQA Guidelines because it includes installation of minor equipment and tenant improvements in an exciting building and can clearly have no environmental impact.  Lead Agency Contact Person:  Julie Iskra, City Clerk  Area Code/Telephone/Extension:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? □ Yes □ No  Signature:  □ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant  uthority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.  Date Received for filing at OPR:  □ Sections 21188, 21152 and 21153		☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15	5269(b)(c)); Class 3	
Reasons why project is exempt:  Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act under Section 15303 of the CEQA Guidelines because it includes installation of minor equipment and tenant improvements in an exciting building and can clearly have no environmental impact.  Lead Agency Contact Person:  Julie Iskra, City Clerk  Area Code/Telephone/Extension:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?   Yes  No  Signature:  Date: March 9, 2020  Title: City Clerk  Letterpage: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.  Letterpage: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.  Letterpage: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.  Date Received for filing at OPR:  Letterpage: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.  Letterpage: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.  Date Received for filing at OPR:  Letterpage: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.  Date Received for filing at OPR:  Letterpage: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.		☑ Categorical Exemption. State type and se	ection number:	
Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act under Section 15303 of the CEQA Guidelines because it includes installation of minor equipment and tenant improvements in an exciting building and can clearly have no environmental impact.  Lead Agency Contact Person:  Julie Iskra, City Clerk  Area Code/Telephone/Extension:  (530) 235-4822  If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No  Signature:  Date:  March 9, 2020  Title:  City Clerk  Uthority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.  Date Received for filing at OPR:  Leterage Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152, and 21152, and 21153.1 Public Resources Code.  Date Received for filing at OPR:  Leterage Sections 21083 and 211162, and 21153.1 Public Resources Code.  Date Received for filing at OPR:  Leterage Sections 21083 and 211162, and 21153.1 Public Resources Code.  Date Received for filing at OPR:  Leterage Sections 21083 and 211162 and 21153.1 Public Resources Code.			JI	
Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (530) 235-4822  If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?     Yes   No	Proje beca	ect is exempt from the California Environmen luse it includes installation of minor equipmen	·	
1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No  Signature: ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐			Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (530) 235-4822	
☑ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Applicant  uthority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.  Date Received for filing at OPR:	;	Attach certified document of exemption find     Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the	ne public agency approving the project?   Yes No	
☑ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Applicant  uthority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.  Date Received for filing at OPR:	Signature: Date: March 9, 2020 Title: City Clerk			
oferance: Sections 21109, 21152, and 21152 1. Public Descurees Code				
eterence: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.  Governor's Office of Planning & Research				
	etere	nce. Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Hes	Sovemor's Office of Planning & Research	

MAR 12 2020